		vitants regineers ov	A 2019 PAVING PROGRAM ENGINEER'S VILLAGE OF GENOA, OH OPINION OF Project #: 190324 CONSTRUCTION HURSDAY, JUNE 27, 2019 COST See Note *			7L CONSTRUCTION, LLC.		HELMS & SONS EXCAVATING		HENRY W. BERGMAN, INC.		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
ltem No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost
		NORTH MAIN STREET (FROM NINTH STREET TO 15th STREET)												
1	204	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$86.00	\$258.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
2	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (as directed by the Engineer)	225	SY	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$26.75	\$6,018.75	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
3	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (as directed by the Engineer)	225	SY	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$43.00	\$9,675.00	\$46.75	\$10,518.75	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00
4	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2")	8,700	SY	\$1.75	\$15,225.00	\$1.55	\$13,485.00	\$2.90	\$25,230.00	\$2.00	\$17,400.00	\$1.76	\$15,312.00
5	407	TACK COAT	785	GAL	\$2.25	\$1,766.25	\$3.00	\$2,355.00	\$2.15	\$1,687.75	\$3.00	\$2,355.00	\$1.80	\$1,413.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2" THICK)	365	CY	\$185.00	\$67,525.00	\$208.25	\$76,011.25	\$164.75	\$60,133.75	\$190.00	\$69,350.00	\$160.00	\$58,400.00
7	608	CURB RAMP	240	SF	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$19.60	\$4,704.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.25	\$3,900.00
8	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	340	SF	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$16.25	\$5,525.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
10	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 (DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW)	1	MI	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	94	FT	\$5.00	\$470.00	\$9.00	\$846.00	\$8.90	\$836.60	\$8.00	\$752.00	\$8.00	\$752.00
12	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	423	FT	\$3.00	\$1,269.00	\$2.25	\$951.75	\$2.25	\$951.75	\$2.00	\$846.00	\$2.00	\$846.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		TOTAL BID PROPOSAL			\$118,150.00		\$122,482.00		\$123,011.35		\$125,053.00		\$125,218.00	
				*Item Cost Rounded to nearest \$10										